Post Office Box 1508  Woodinville, WA  98072  Office (425) 956-3434 Fax (425) 956-3723
License #BRIMSFS902BL
McDonald’s Restaurant      24 July 2025
731 Shaw Road
Puyallup, WA  98372
Manufacturer  Model   Description
Silent Knight  6700   Addressable Fire Alarm Panel
AES   7707P-88-ULP Mesh Radio Communicator

aes-corp.com/products/fire/fire-marshal-resources
How to Order					     7707 Fire
IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscribers
   2.0 PREMIUM  (UL & ULC Listed)
   7707P-88-M IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone with Multiple Communication Technologies
(MCT), Red Enclosure
   7707P-88-ULP-M IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone with 7794A AES-IntelliPro, and integrated
onboard Local Annunciator plus MCT, Red Enclosure
   7707P-44-M IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscriber, 4x4 Zone (4 Reversing Polarity, 4 Supervised) with
Multiple Communication Technologies (MCT), Red Enclosure
   7707P-44-ULP-M
IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscriber, 4x4 Zone (4 Reversing Polarity, 4 Supervised)
with 7794A AES-IntelliPro, and integrated onboard Local Annunciator plus
MCT, Red Enclosure
  2.0 ACCESSORIES
   7794A Standalone AES-IntelliPro Fire full data module add-on accessory board with
firmware for new IntelliNet 2.0 units only, cannot be used in legacy units
   77-WiFi AES certified WiFi adapter
   77-FACPA FACP Power Supply Adapter for internal mount
   77-FACPA-KIT External installation hardware for 2-way Junction Box
Legacy Fire Subscribers
   7706-ULF Integrated Fire Monitoring System, Red Enclosure
   7788F-ULP-P Legacy Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone with 7795 AES-IntelliPro (7794 full data module,
7762 hardware supervisory module, and 7740 Local Annunciator), Red Enclosure
   7788F-ULP Legacy Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone, 8 Supervised Zones with 7794 AES-IntelliPro,
Red Enclosure
   7788F Legacy Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone, 8 Supervised Zones, Red Enclosure
   7744F-ULP-P Legacy Fire Subscriber, 4 Zone with 7795 AES-IntelliPro (7794 full data module,
7762 hardware supervisory module, and 7740 Local Annunciator), Red Enclosure
   7744F-ULP Legacy Fire Subscriber, 4x4 Zone, 4 Supervised Zones with 7794 AES-IntelliPro,
Red Enclosure
   7744F Legacy Fire Subscriber, 4x4 Zone, 4 Reversing Polarity, 4 Supervised Zones,
Red Enclosure
   LEGACY ACCESSORIES
   7794 Standalone AES-IntelliPro Fire full data module add-on accessory board for legacy
units only, please see 7794A above for IntelliNet 2.0 version
AES Corporation | 285 Newbury Street | Peabody, MA 01960 United States
© Copyright 2018 AES Corporation and AES-IntelliNet® are registered trademarks of AES Corporation
7707_03222018_F
D I M E N S I O N S
13”H x 8.5”W x 4.5”D
(33cmH x 21.5cmW x 11.4cmD)
W E I G H T
5.8 lbs (2.6 kilograms)
excluding battery
13 lbs (5.9 kilograms) with
10 Ah battery
R A D I O  F R E Q U E N C Y
Standard Frequency Range:
450-470 MHz
Contact AES for other UHF
and VHF frequencies
A N T E N N A
2.5 dB tamper resistant antenna
included, mounts on enclosure
Optional remote mounting
antenna available
P O W E R  I N P U T
AC SOURCES
Transformer: Class 2
16.5V AC nominal output
1.9 A max current (40 VA MIN)
ELK ELK-TRG1640,
MG ELECTRONIC SALES MGT1640,
or AES 1640 (not included)
DC SOURCES (includes FACP)
24V DC Regulated Power Supply
with Subscriber
Rechargeable Battery
1.9 A max current

Table 3: Horn Strobe Tones and Sound Output Data
4
L-Series Ordering Information
Ceiling Horn Strobes:
  PC2RL: 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Red
  PC2WL: 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, White
  PC4RL: 4-Wire Ceiling Horn Strobe, Red, FIRE
  PC4WL: 4Wire Ceiling Horn Strobe, White, FIRE
Ceiling Strobes:
  SCRL: Strobe, Red
  SCWL: Strobe, White
  SCWL-CLR-ALERT: Strobe, White, ALERT
L-Series Ordering Information
Accessories:
  TRC-2: Universal Ceiling Trim Ring Red
  TRC-2W: Universal Ceiling Trim Ring White
  SBBCRL: Ceiling Surface Mount Back Box, Red
  SBBCWL: Ceiling Surface Mount Back Box, White
L-Series Dimensions
Figure 1 illustrates the dimensions for the ceiling-mount horn
strobes.
Figure 1 Ceiling-Mount Horn Strobes
L-Series Dimensions
Figure 2 illustrates the dimensions for the ceiling backbox
surface mount backbox.
Figure 2 Ceiling-Surface-Mount Backbox
2.47" (62.7 mm)
1.37" (34.8 mm)6.83" diameter
(173 mm)
6.92" diameter
(175.77 mm)
2.50"
(64 mm)
L- Series Dimensions
Figure 3 illustrates the dimensions for the ceiling backbox
surface mount backbox.
Figure 3 2-Wire Ceiling Mount Horn Strobes with Ceiling
Surface Mount Backbox
SL Series Dimensions
Figure 4 illustrates the dimensions for the ceiling backbox
surface mount backbox.
Figure 4 4-Wire Ceiling Mount Horn Strobes with Ceiling
Surface Mount Backbox
L-Series, Indoor Strobes and Horn Strobes Technical Specifications
9021-60928  |  C  |  03/18
©2018 Honeywell International Inc.
For a complete listing of all
compliance approvals and
certifications, please visit:
fci.com/en-US/
documentation/Pages/
Listings.aspx
E3 Series® and Gamewell-FCI®
are registered trademarks of
Honeywell International Inc.
UL® is a registered trademark
of Underwriter’s Laboratories
Inc.
This document is not intended
to be used for installation
purposes. We try to keep our
product information up-to-
date and accurate. We cannot
cover all specific applications
or anticipate all requirements.
All specifications are subject to
change without notice.
Honeywell Gamewell-FCI
12 Clintonville Road
Northford, CT 06472-1610
203.484.7161

for current product information, including the latest version of this data sheet.
WFDS74501 • 3/12
Ordering Information
UL/FM Model No. ULC/Canadian Model No. Description
SSM24-6 SSM24-6A Bell, 6˝, 24VDC, Polarized, 82dBA
SSM24-8 SSM24-8A Bell, 8˝, 24VDC, Polarized, 80dBA
SSM24-10 SSM24-10A Bell, 10˝, 24VDC, Polarized, 81dBA
SSV120-6 SSV120-6A Bell, 6˝, 120VAC, 85dBA
SSV120-8 SSV120-8A Bell, 8˝, 120VAC, 82dBA
SSV120-10 SSV120-10A Bell, 10˝, 120VAC, 82dBA
WBB Weatherproof back box for SSM and SSV series, when installed outdoors